

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Meeting Agenda - Final

Floodplain Advisory Committee

Thursday, October 6, 2022

4:00 PM

City Hall - Grandad Room Virtual via Lifesize

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes from June 2, 2022 Meeting

https://cityoflacrosse.legistar.com/View.ashx? M=M&ID=980762&GUID=21C46A3C-03CA-4B9D-A047-6230409C9927

Agenda Items:

21-1681 FEMA Violations

22-1242 Resolution adopting the City of La Crosse Flood Hazard Mitigation Plan of

August 2022.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Richmond
Attachments: Resolution

<u>Plan</u>

Adjournment

Notice is further given that members of other governmental bodies may be present at the above scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

PARTICIPATION LINK for Council Members and Department Heads and others needing to participate:

You are invited to call Floodplain Advisory Committee on Lifesize.

Join the meeting: https://call.lifesizecloud.com/9480115

Click to call from Mobile (audio only)

United States: +1 (877) 422-8614,, 9480115#

Call in by Phone (audio only)
United States: +1 (877) 422-8614
Meeting extension: 9480115#

VIEW AND LISTEN ONLY:

https://stream.lifesizecloud.com/extension/9480115

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Requests from persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call the City Clerk's office at (608) 789-7510 or send an email to ADAcityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org, with as much advance notice as possible.